## Dane County Board of Supervisors Amending Chapter 10 of the Dane County Code of Ordinances Zoning Map Amendment Petition 11866

Dane County Board of Supervisors does ordain as follows:

The Zoning Districts Maps as referenced under Dane County Code of Ordinance Section 10.200(4) shall be amended as follows:

Town Map:Town of SpringdaleLocation:Section 28

#### Zoning District Boundary Changes

### AT-35 to RM-16

Lot 3 of Certified Survey Map 15159, T06N, R07E, Town of Springdale, Dane County, Wisconsin

# **CONDITIONAL ZONING**

Conditional zoning is hereby imposed pursuant to Section 10.101(8)(d) of the Dane County Code of Ordinances. The rezoned area shall be subject to the following conditions:

1. The proposed home site that was presented with the application material does not reflect the Town approved building envelope for the property. As part of any zoning permit application, the landowner shall provide copies of any necessary site plan approvals from the Town for any structure to be constructed on the property.

#### DEED RESTRICTION REQUIRED

This amendment will be effective, if within 90 days of its adoption by Dane County, the owner or owners of the land record the following restriction on said land:

1. A deed restriction shall be record on the lot to prohibit further division of the lot.